
JCCCAT (1 0) 629-688 (1 988) 

JOURNAL OF THE CHEMICAL SOCIETY 

Chemical Communications 

Number I 0  
1988 

CONTENTS 
629 Phosphorus Vacancies and Intercalation in Lamellar Nips3 
630 Another Strong Metal-Support Interaction: High Intrinsic Methanation Activity of an Alumina-supported Platinum 

Martine Doeuff, Christophe Cartier, Rene Clement 

Catalyst after High Temperature Reduction without Loss of Chemisorption Ability 
Mori, Yoshihiko Mori, Tadashi Hattori, Yuichi Murakami 

Shigeyoshi Taniguchi, Toshiaki 

631 l-Methyl-l,2,3-benzotriazin-4(lH)-one 
632 Catalytic Asymmetric Synthesis of Highly Functionalised Compounds with Six Contiguous Stereocentres 

Aitken, Jayalakshmi Gopal, Jennifer A. Hirst 
634 Selective Heterogeneous Oxidation of Alcohols and Diols with Potassium Permanganate 

Y ing Wang 
635 Alkeneamino-carbene Complexes of Chromium: Unexpected Ring-expansion and Ring-contraction Reactions upon 

Alkyne Insertions 
637 Ruthenium( m)-catalysed Hydrogen Peroxide Oxidation of Alkyl Aromatic Compounds under Phase-Transfer 

Conditions Gabriela Barak, Yoel Sasson 
638 The Direct ‘Trifluoromethylation of Aryl Chlorides using Burton’s Reagent James H. Clark, Martin A. McClinton, 

Robert J. Blade 
639 Organopalladium(rv) Chemistry: Oxidative Addition of Organohalides to Dimethylpalladium(rr) Complexes to form 

Ethyl, a-Benzyl, and a-Allylpalladium(Iv) Complexes 
642 A Novel Molecular Based Ferromagnet Ordering at 14 K Francisco Lloret, Keitaro Nakatani, Yves Journaux, Olivier 

Kahn, Yu Pei, Jean Pierre Renard 
643 Highly Stereoselective Hydrogen Transfer from Alcohols to Carbonyl Compounds Catalysed by Aluminium Porphyrins 

Katsuaki Konishi, Kazuyuki Makita, Takuzo Aida, Shohei Inoue 
645 Phenylsulphonyl Oxirane: a Versatile Reagent for Organic Synthesis 
647 Fulvene Radical Cations 
648 Complementary Stereoselective Cyclisations of N-(3,4-Dirnethoxybenzyl)ephedrine and its Chromium Tricarbonyl 

Complex to trans- and cis-2,3-Dimethyl-4-phenyl-6,7-dimethoxy-l,2,3,4-tetrahydroisoquinolines Respectively 
Coote, Stephen G. Davies 

Osmium( 11)  

Makoto Komiyama 

Reactions) 

Moffat, Karl Overton 

Motonari Shibakami, Kiichi Takemoto 

Alan D. Borthwick, Suzanne Butt, Keith Biggadike, Anne M. Exall, Stanley M. Roberts, Peter M. Youds, Barrie E. Kirk, 
Brian R. Booth, Janet M. Cameron, Susan W. Cox, Clara L. P. Marr, Mark D. Shill, 

A. J. Boulton, Purabi Devi 
R. Alan 

Charles W. Jefford, 

A. Parlier, H. Rudler, R. Yefsah, J. C. Daran, C. Knobler 

Peter K. Byers, Allan J. Canty 

Mark Ashwell, Richard F. W. Jackson 
Christopher J. Rhodes 

Steven J. 

650 Catalytic Epoxidation of Alkenes by Co-ordinatively Unsaturated Phosphino Complexes of Ruthenium(r1) and 

65 1 Selective Synthesis of 4-Hydroxymethylphenol catalysed by Cyclodextrins having Hydroxypropyl Residues 

652 Polymer Supported ‘Magnesium(anthracene)’: Effective in Forming Benzylic Grignard Reagents (via Electron Transfer 

654 Enantioselective Synthesis of Optically Pure ( R ) -  and (S)-P-Lysine via Nitrone Cycloaddition 

655 Optical Resolution of Lactones by an Inclusion Method using Cholic Acid as the Host 

656 Synthesis and Enzymatic Resolution of Carbocyclic 2’-Ara-fluoro-Guanosine: A Potent New Anti-Herpetic Agent 

Mario Bressan, Antonino Morvillo 

Stephen Harvey, Colin L. Raston 
David Keirs, David 

Mikiji Miyata, 

658 Enantioselective Chiral Poly(thi0phenes) 
661 Preparation of Photoresponsive Cyclobutane-1 ,2-dicarbonyl-capped 2.n Diazacrown Ethers by Intramolecular [2 + 21 

Marc Lemaire, Didier Delabouglise, Robert Garreau, Alain Guy, Jean Roncali 

Photocycloaddition, and their Highly Selective Comp1,exation with Lithium Cation 
Kumagai, Yoichi Habata, Sadao Sato 

Sadatoshi Akabori, Takeshi 

1 



J. CHEM. SOC., CHEM. COMMUN., 1988 

663 A New Type of Surface-active Organotransition Metal Complex: (Long-chain Alkyl Substituted Benzene) 
(Cyclopentadienyl) Iron( 1 +) Cationic Complexes 
Kosugi, Shinichi Fukuzawa, Tatsuo Fujinami 

NHMe 

Shizuyoshi Sakai, Hidetoshi Kozawa, Yuichiro Yoshinaga, Kunio 

664 The Efficient Synthesis of a Complex 0-Phosphoseryl-containing Peptide Ac-Glu-PSer-Leu-PSer-PSer-PSer-Glu-Glu- 

666 Acid Solvolysis Kinetics of Lanthanide Porphyrins 
668 Ytterbium Metal-promoted Novel Cross-coupling Reaction between Diary1 Ketones and Electrophiles 

670 A New Kinetic Form for Nitrous Acid Catalysed Nitration: Second-order with respect to the Aromatic Compound 

671 A Novel Stereospecific Synthesis of 5-Amino-l-~-~-fructofuranosylimidazole-4-carboxam~de 

673 Generation of a p,-Vinylidene Ligand via Step-wise Cleavage of 1 ,I-Bis(dipheny1phosphino)ethylene at Di- and Tri-iron 

675 A Novel p-Phenolato Binuclear Copper(i1) Complex Where Two Basal Planes are Nearly Orthogonal 

677 Is a 16-Electron, o-Ethyl Intermediate Necessary for Hydrogen Scrambling in Ethylene-Hydride Complexes? 

679 Antimony Pentafluoride in the Synthesis of Novel Fluoro-alkene Derivatives and a Novel Approach to Conjugated 

680 Remarkably Stable Fluorinated Conjugated Cations and a Di-Cation 

681 Photochemical Nucleic Acid Ease Formation with Particulate Semiconductors under Irradiation 

683 Model of the S,2 Nucleophilic Substitution at the Si Atom: X-Ray Structural Study of N-(Halogenodimethylsilylmethyl) 

John W. Perich, R. B. Johns 
Shirleyanne Haye, Peter Hambright 

Zhaomin Hou, 
Kan Takamine, Osamu Aoki, Hiroyuki Shiraishi, Yuzo Fujiwara, Hiroshi Taniguchi 

J. Ramon Leis, M. Elena P h a ,  John H. Ridd 

Mackenzie, Boubker Najib, Gordon Shaw, David Ewing 

Centres 

Tadashi Tokii, Yutaka Mori 

Malcolm L. H. Green, Luet-Lok Wong 

Polymers 

Glenn Apsey, Giovaiini Moggi 

Tomoji Kawai 

Lactams 
Yu. I. Baukov 

Intermolecular Carbenoid Displacement Reaction 

Richard G. Copperthwaite, Sandrine F. Demarger, Graham J. Hutchings 

Annie Grouiller, Grahame 

Nigel J. Grist, Graeme Hogarth, Selby A. R. Knox, Brian R. Lloyd, David A. V. Morton, A. Guy Orpen 
Yuzo Nishida, 

Richard D. Chambers, Martin Salisbury, Glenn Apsey, Thomas F. Holmes, Silvana Modena 
Richard D. Chambers, Martin Salisbury, 

Jun Onoe, 

A. A. Macharashvili, V. E. Shklover, Yu. T. Struchkov, G. I. Oleneva, E. P. Kramarova, A. G. Shipov, 

685 Stereoselective Synthesis of Pyrrolizidine Alkaloids, (+)-Heliotridine and (+)-Retronecine, by means of an 

687 Selective Hydrogenation of Carbon Monoxide to Oxygenases by Use of a Novel Iron Catalyst 
Tetsuji Kametani, Hirotaka Yukawa, Toshio Honda 

Mark van der Riet, 

@ COPYRIGHT THE ROYAL SOCIETY OF CHEMISTRY, 1988 

I1 



J .  CHEM. S O C . ,  CHEM. COMMUN., 1988 

AUTHOR INDEX 

Aida, Takuzo. 643 
Aitken, R. Alan, 632 
Akabori, Sadatoshi, 661 
Aoki, Osamu, 668 
Apsey, Glenn, 679, 680 
Ashwell, Mark, 645 
Barak, Gabriela, 637 
Baukov, Yu. I., 683 
Biggadike, Keith, 656 
Blade, Robert J . ,  638 
Booth, Brian R. ,  656 
Borthwick, Alan D., 656 
Boulton, A. J . ,  631 
Bressan, Mario, 650 
Butt, Suzanne, 656 
Byers, Peter K . ,  639 
Cameron, Janet M., 656 
Canty, Allan J.. 639 
Cartier, Christophe , 629 
Chambers, Richard D., 679, 

Clark, James H. ,  638 
Clement, R e d ,  629 
Coote, Steven J. ,  648 
Copperthwaite, Richard G.,  

Cox, Susan W . ,  656 
Daran, J. C . ,  635 
Davies, Stephen G. ,  648 
Delabouglise, Didier, 658 
Demarger, Sandrine F., 687 
Devi, Purabi, 631 
Doeuff, Martine, 629 
Ewing, David, 671 

680 

687 

Exall, Anne M., 656 
Fujinami, Tatsuo, 663 
Fujiwara, Yuzo, 668 
Fukuzawa , Shinichi, 663 
Garreau, Robert, 658 
Gopal, Jayalakshmi, 632 
Green, Malcolm L. H.,  677 
Grist, Nigel J . ,  673 
Grouiller, Annie, 671 
Guy, Alain, 658 
Habata, Yoichi, 661 
Hambright, Peter, 666 
Harvey, Stephen, 652 
Hattori, Tadashi, 630 
Haye , Shirleyanne, 666 
Hirst, Jennifer A., 632 
Hogarth, Graeme, 673 
Holrnes, Thomas F., 679 
Honda, Toshio, 685 
Hou, Zhaomin, 668 
Hutchings, Graham J., 687 
Inoue, Shohei, 643 
Jackson, Richard F. W., 645 
Jefford, Charles W., 634 
Johns, R. B., 664 
Journaux, Yves, 642 
Kahn, Olivier, 642 
Kametani, Tetsuji, 685 
Kawai, Tomoji, 681 
Keirs, David, 654 
Kirk, Barrie E., 656 
Knobler, C., 635 
Knox, Selby A. R., 673 
Korniyama, Makoto, 651 

Konishi, Katsuaki, 643 
Kosugi, Kunio, 663 
Kozawa, Hidetoshi, 663 
Krarnarova, E. P., 683 
Kumagai, Takeshi, 661 
Leis, J. Rambn, 670 
Lernaire, Marc, 658 
Lloret, Francisco, 642 
Lloyd, Brian R.,  673 
McClinton, Martin A., 638 
Macharashvili, A.  A., 683 
Mackenzie, Grahame, 671 
Makita, Kazuyuki, 643 
Marr, Clara L. P., 656 
Miyata, Mikiji, 655 
Modena, Silvana, 679 
Moffat, David, 654 
Moggi , Giovanni, 680 
Mori, Toshiaki, 630 
Mori, Yoshihiko, 630 
Mori, Yutaka, 675 
Morton, David A. V., 673 
Morvillo, Antonino, 650 
Murakarni, Yuichi, 630 
Najib, Boubker, 671 
Nakatani, Keitaro, 642 
Nishida, Yuzo, 675, 663 
Oleneva, G.  I., 683 
Onoe, Jun, 681 
Orpen, A. Guy, 673 
Overton, Karl, 654 
Parlier, A., 635 
Pei, Yu, 642 
Pena, M. Elena, 670 

Perich, John W.,  664 
Raston, Colin L., 652 
Renard, Jean Pierre, 642 
Rhodes, Christopher J . ,  647 
Ridd, John H.,  670 
Roberts, Stanley M., 656 
Roncali, Jean, 658 
Rudler, H.,  635 
Sakai, Shizuyoshi, 663 
Salisbury, Martin, 679, 680 
Sasson, Yoel, 637 
Sato, Sadao, 661 
Shaw , Gordon , 671 
Shibakarni, Motonari, 655 
Shill, Mark D., 656 
Shipov, A. G., 683 
Shiraishi, Hiroyuki, 668 
Shklover, V. E., 683 
Struchkov, Yu. T., 683 
Takamine, Kan, 668 
Takemoto, Kiichi, 655 
Taniguchi, Hiroshi, 668 
Taniguchi, Shigeyoshi, 630 
Tokii, Tadashi, 675 
van der Riet, Mark, 687 
Wang, Ying, 634 
Wong, Luet-Lok, 677 
Yefsah, R. , 635 
Yoshinaga, Yuichiro, 663 
Youds, Peter M., 656 
Yukawa, Hirotaka, 685 

... 
111 



I Two Essential Bulletins 

’ 730 Liquid nitrogen 

I 

~ 

~ 

~ 

Lindsay. W.  I%. San Jose.  CA.  IJSA 
Chern. Eng. Newr I S  Jun 1987, 65 ( 2 3 ) .  2 

This letter draws attention t o  the hazards of liquid nitrogen. with the present excitement about new compounds that 
become supefconductors at liquid nitrogen temperaturcs.  Liquid nitrogen. which boils at -195°C. will, if  left exposed 
to air ,  condense oxygen. which boils at -183 0°C. The resulting liquid can have strong oxidizing properties. and  in 
the presence of oil or other easily oxidized substances. may react violently I t  is advised that Thermos  bottles of 
liquid nitrogen are  not left sitting around unused o r  uncovered. 

covering Laboratory and 
Chemical Industry Hazards 
Laboratory Hazards Bulletin (LHB) is a current awareness 
periodical providing invaluable information on safety measures, potential 
hazards and new legislation, affecting all those working in laboratories. 
Published monthly, each issue contains between 60-70 references drawn from 
current scientific and technical literature worldwide. The references include 
document titles, bibliographic citations and abstracts, plus contact address if 
necessary. Also included is a Hazards Data Sheet relating to a specific chemical 
compound. 
ISSN 0261 2917 1988 Subscription 
UK f90.00 USA $169.00 Rest of World f104.00 

Chemical Hazards in Industry (CHI) is a current awareness 
periodical providing comprehensive, up-to-date information on health and 
safety, hazards, plant safety, legislation, protective equipment and storage, 
relating to the chemical and allied industries. Each monthly issue contains 
approximately 300 references drawn from over 200 of the world’s most important 
primary journals. Each reference includes document title, bibliographic details 
and abstract, plus contact address if necessary. Each issue contains chemical 
and subject indexes. 
ISSN 0265 5721 1988 Subscription 
UK f192.00 USA $359.00 Rest of World f216.00 

2921 
38. A report is given of a fire at a printed circuit board manufacturer in Telford, 
Salop, on 28 Dec 1986. The probable cause was identified as ignition of solvent 
vapours by a heating element left on during the Xmas holidays. 

Printed circuit board manufactures - fire. Fire Prev. June 1987, (200), 

Don’t be without these invaluable publications - write to us for further details and receive 
a sample issue free! Simply complete and return the slip below. 

Please send me a free sample issue of LHB 
0 Please send me a free sample issue of CHI 

Name ........................................................................... 

Position ........................................................................ 

Organisation ................................................................ 

Address ....................................................................... 

...................................................................................... 

Please return to: 
Alison Cowley, Royal Society of Chemistry 
The University, Nottingham NG7 2RD, United Kingdom 

To order please phone 
(0602) 50741 1 quoting 
your credit card details - 
we now accept 
Access/Visa/Mastercardl 
Eurocard. Or write to the 
address below enclosing a 
cheque made payable to 
the Royal Society of 
Chemistry. We can also 
issue pro-forma invoices if 
required. 

ROYAL 
SOCIETY OF 
CHEMISTRY 

lnformat ion 
Services 




